
CITY OF CONOVER 
 

Conover City Hall 
101 1st St E Phone: 828-464-1191 
PO Box 549 Fax: 828-465-5177 
Conover, NC 28613 

www.conovernc.gov  

MAYOR 4 Year Term 

Kyle Hayman 2021-2025 
705 6th Ave NE 
PO Box 432 
Conover, NC 28613 
828-466-1306 Kyle.Hayman@conovernc.gov  

 

CITY COUNCIL 4 Year Terms 

Mark Canrobert  2021-2025 
604 2nd Ave NE 
Conover, NC 28613 
828-302-0606 Mark.Canrobert@conovernc.gov  
 

Bruce Eckard  2023-2027 
PO Box 883 
Conover, NC 28613 
828-466-2411 Bruce.Eckard@conovernc.gov  
 

Joie Fulbright  2023-2027 
206 5th St NE   
Conover, NC 28613 
828-464-4957 Joie.Fulbright@conovernc.gov  
 

Jim Green  2023-2027 
815 5th St NE   
Conover, NC 28613 
828-291-6490 Jim.Green@conovernc.gov  
 

Brenda Powell  2021-2025 
159 8th Ave SW 
Conover, NC 28613 
828-308-4175 Brenda.Powell@conovernc.gov    

 

City Manager City Attorney 

Tom Hart Susan Williams Matthews 
828-464-1191 PO Box 1627 
Tom.Hart@conovernc.gov  Conover, NC 28613 
 828-353-2560 
City Clerk 
Stephanie Watson 
828-464-1191 
Stephanie.Watson@conovernc.gov  
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